
From the desk of Mrs Bigwood Upcoming Dates

End of Year Dates 2025

Ngā mihi nui
Dorothy Bigwood

Celebration Night, Tuesday, 9 December, 5:30pm

Prize Giving Assemblies:

Thursday 11 December 
Y0/Y1 9:00am-10:30am, Y2/Y3 11:00am-12:30pm

Friday 12 December
Y4/Y5  9:00am-10:30am, Y6 11:00am-12:30pm
Reports go home

Visit new class and meet teacher for 2026
Monday 15 December

Y6 Formal, Tuesday 16 December

Y6 Big Day In, Wednesday 17 December 

Last day, Thursday 18 December 
School closes at 12.30pm

“Getting to Know Your Child” Conferences,  
Friday 30 January 2026

School starts Monday 2 February 2026

Whānau Hui Ō Wairoa Marae (Uxbridge Rd)
Wednesday 5 November 3:30-5:30pm  
All welcome

Year 3 (Weka) Day Camp
Wednesday 5 November & Thursday 6 November

Year 6 Visit Somerville Intermediate, 
Thursday 6 November

Auckland Table Tennis, 
Thursday 13 November

HPPA Athletics, 
Friday 14 November

PTN Fish & Chips/Hot Dogs Lunches Y0-3 
Friday 14 November

Junior Athletics
Tuesday18 November 
Y0-2 9:00am-12:30pm, Y3 1:30pm-3:00pm
(Saving Day 20  November)th

PTN Fish & Chips/Hot Dogs Lunches Y4-6, 
Friday 21 November

ICAS Assembly
Friday 28 November  9:00am

Board Meeting
Thursday 4 December  5:15pm

Kia ora koutou

I’m sure we are all well aware that we are into November already, and getting busier
and busier. Check the dates in our school calendar to help you keep abreast of school
activities. Please note that our PTN ‘Dress Up as Your Favourite Teacher Day’ replaced
the previously scheduled Gumboot Friday on the calendar. The PTN matched our
students’ donations - a fantastic total of $1,318 for ‘Seasons for Growth’. Well done,
everyone!

Property Update
The Litten Road Crossing is currently under reconstruction. Please ensure that children
who come to/from school this way know a safe route. 

Our school’s swimming pool is being re-fenced, with the project starting soon. Please
talk to your children about keeping well away from workmen. The project occurs in two
stages, with poles first, and then the fencing comes about three weeks later. After this,
the pool will be re-painted, ready for Term 1. If you notice any hazards that concern
you, kindly let the school know.

Health Curriculum
Thanks for the feedback on our current Health Curriculum. There is clear support for
current Health programmes and E.O.T.C. The results are summarised and attached.

Measles
Measles is circulating and is very contagious. There are now measles in Auckland and
we expect further cases. Please:

Watch out for symptoms – fever, cough, runny nose, sore eyes, and a blotchy rash.
Anyone who has measles symptoms (or is closely exposed to a measles case) must
stay at home and should seek urgent advice by ringing their doctor or Healthline
on 0800 611 116. 

People are considered immune to measles after having two doses of a measles vaccine
from 12 months or older, or if you have had measles before. 

Yearbook
It’s time to order your yearbook through Kindo. No late orders will be accepted, so
please check your Kindo history to see if you’ve already ordered.

 




